Appendix 2 - 2026 Housing Guidelines

When a housing allowance is provided the amount* is to be based upon which county the church is physically located.

County
Adams
Columbia
Dane
Dodge
Grant
Green
Iowa
Jefferson
Lafayette
Richland
Rock
Sauk

Walworth

Average
$27,000
$36,000
$51,300
$30,500
$23,400
$33,800
$32,500
$40,100
$23,200
$25,100
$30,300
$35,800

$42,100

*Based on Wisconsin Realtor Association

Information for 2021-2023.

Low

$24,300

$32,400

$46,200

$27,400

$21,000

$30,400

$29,200

$36,100

$20,800

$22,800

$27300

$32,300

$37900

High

$29,700
$39,600
$56,500
$33,500
$25,700
$37,200
$35,700
$44,200
$25,500
$27600
$33,300
$39,400

$46,300

8 South-Central Synod

of Wisconsin



