Appendix 2 - 2026 Housing Guidelines

When a housing allowance is provided the amount * is to be based upon which county the church is physically located.

County	Average	Low	High
Adams	\$27,000	\$24,300	\$29,700
Columbia	\$36,000	\$32,400	\$39,600
Dane	\$51,300	\$46,200	\$56,500
Dodge	\$30,500	\$27,400	\$33,500
Grant	\$23,400	\$21,000	\$25,700
Green	\$33,800	\$30,400	\$37,200
Iowa	\$32,500	\$29,200	\$35,700
Jefferson	\$40,100	\$36,100	\$44,200
Lafayette	\$23,200	\$20,800	\$25,500
Richland	\$25,100	\$22,800	\$27,600
Rock	\$30,300	\$27,300	\$33,300
Sauk	\$35,800	\$32,300	\$39,400
Walworth	\$42,100	\$37,900	\$46,300

^{*}Based on Wisconsin Realtor Association Information for 2021-2023.

